
Ladies Notices for 28 May 2024 

 

It’s Tuesday, so it rained! A lot!  Well done to all those hardy individuals who braved the weather 
and still managed to achieve some very good scores. 

Qualifying Stableford on Sunday 26th and Tuesday 28th May 
Silver 
1st   Christine Hutchings  35 pts  £5 
2nd   Gillian Hanson                  33 pts  £3 
Bronze 
1st  Carolyn Butterworth  36 pts  £5 
2nd   Linda Nicoll   33 pts   £3 
 
 
Lady Captain’s Day June 11th  
Now just 2 weeks away.  The sign-up sheet is filling up, which is great to see.  Just a reminder to 
please bring in a raffle prize, which you can put on top of the lockers on the right for the time 
being.  Just a little hint that you might like to mug up on recognising flags. 
 
Mixed competitions 
We are looking for ladies to play in the Harry Hobbs Texas Scramble on Saturday 22nd June.  The 
teams are made up of 2 men and one lady.  The sign-up sheet is on the board in the entrance 
lobby. 
We are also looking for two players for the friendly match away at Apsley Guise on Thursday 6 
June.  If you can play please contact Carolyn on carolynbutterworth475@btinternet.com 
 
 
Ladies Invitation Day on Thursday 18 July 
It has been brought to my attention that several ladies who normally support this day are unable 
to come.  Could you please let me know as soon as possible if you are intending to play with 
your invited guest.  If we have a very low sign-up we may have to postpone this event until later 
in the year. 
 
 
Forthcoming competition 

Saturday 1 June  Medal Joan Manyweathers Bowl (Divisions) 
Tuesday 4 June   Medal Joan Manyweathers Bowl (Divisions) 
Saturday 8 June  Ladies Competition 
Tuesday 11 June  Lady Captains Day (S/U) 
Saturday 15 June  Coronation Foursomes 
Tuesday 18 June  Coronation Foursomes 
Sunday 23 June  Mixed Vic Charnley 
Tuesday 25 June  Medal – ’23 Qualifiers Final (Draw divisions) 
Saturday 29 June   General Play (Ladies Championship moved to July 27) 
 
 
Best wishes 
Sue      
Lady Captain 
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